



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.8098 of 2025

*Anjana Padhan*

....

*Petitioner*

*Represented by*

*Mr. A.K. Saa, Advocate*

- Versus -

*State of Odisha & Others*

....

*Opp. Parties*

*Represented by*

*Mr. S. Behera,*

*Addl. Government Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**  
**07.04.2025**

**Order No.**  
**01.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party Nos.1 to 4.
3. Issue notice to Opposite Party No.5 by registered post with AD, returnable within four weeks. Requisites be filed within three working days.
4. List this matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2025.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)**  
**Judge**

**I.A. No.4566 of 2025**

**Order No.**  
**02.**

1. Issue notice as above.
2. Accept one set of process fee.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)**  
**Judge**