



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.8098 of 2025

Anjana Padhan

.....

Petitioner

Represented by

Mr.A.K.Saa,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by

A.G.A.

**CORAM:
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

ORDER

18.8.2025.

Order No.

5. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 13.10.2025.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meantime.

AKB

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge