



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.8098 of 2025

Anjana Padhan

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Amit Kumar Saa

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Addl. Dist. Magistrate, subarnapur
3) Sub Collector, sonapur
4) Child Development Project
Officer, binka
5) Kabita Prdahan

Represented by Adv. -
Aga, Mr. Purnachandra
Behera
Mr.G.Mohanty, SC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

26.02.2026

Order No.

11. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned standing counsel for the State submitted for withdrawal of the counter affidavit filed on dated 05.08.2025 on behalf of the O.P. Nos.2 and 4 stating about some inadvertent mistake therein and to file a fresh counter affidavit.

To which, the learned counsel for the Petitioner and the learned counsel for the O.P. No.5 did not object.

3. The aforesaid prayer of the learned standing counsel for the State for withdrawal of the counter, which was filed on dated 05.08.2025 on behalf of the O.P. Nos.2 and 4 is accepted and the counter, which was filed on dated 05.08.2025 on behalf of the O.P. Nos.2 and 4 is withdrawn.



4. Therefore, the said counter affidavit shall not be treated as a part of the record due to its withdrawal.
5. List this matter on 09.04.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Binayak